508300374 12/22/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8347567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/12/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANOKIWAVE, INC.	05/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANOKIWAVE, INC.	
Street Address:	5355 MIRA SORRENTO PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11205858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174392000

Email: docket@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN G. SAUNDERS Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD

Address Line 2: NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4181-12403
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN G. SAUNDERS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven G. Saunders/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=4181-12403_merger#page1.tif

PATENT 508300374 REEL: 065945 FRAME: 0703

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANOKIWAVE, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ANOKIWAVE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"ANOKIWAVE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 10:57 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6175167 8100M SR# 20173422336

RECORDED: 12/22/2023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202529287 Date: 05-12-17

PATENT REEL: 065945 FRAME: 0704